date of receipt of last such approval(s) or 
permission(s). The acquisition is expected to be 
completed by [December 15, 2025] 

7 Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any other 
form and details of the same;  

Share swap.  

The Company will issue 1,18,19,109 (One Crore 
Eighteen Lakh Nineteen Thousand One Hundred 
Nine) Equity Shares under the Share Acquisition 
Agreement in consideration for equity shares of 
Pepperfry. 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

Cost of Acquisition - Rs. 6,59,44,06,861 (Rupees 
Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Crore Forty-Four Lakh Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-One) for 95.18% 
stake of Pepperfry on fully-diluted basis 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired;  

The Company will acquire 3,35,79,948 equity 
shares and 30,04,692 Compulsorily Convertible 
Preference Shares (CCPS) (representing 95.18%)